

Flexituff Ventures International Limited

(Formerly Flexituff International Limited)
C41-50, SEZ Sector-3,
Pithampur-454 775, Distt. Dhar (M.P.)
Phone: +91-7292-420200, 401681-82-83
Email: mail@flexituff.com | www.flexituff.com

CIN: L25202MP1993PLC034616

9th April, 2024

To,

The Manager (Listing Centre) BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Code-533638

To,

The Manager - Corporate Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Code- FLEXITUFF

REF: Flexituff Ventures International Limited (ISIN - INE060J01017), BSE Code-533638, NSE Scrip- FLEXITUFF.

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and in continuation to our disclosure dated August 28, 2023, w.r.t. signing of Business Transfer agreement (BTA) for sale Flexible Intermediate Bulk Container (FIBC) business of Pithampur unit, we would like to further inform you that the Flexituff Technology International Limited ("FTIL"), Subsidiary Company of Flexituff Ventures International Limited ("FVIL") raised fresh capital through issue of Equity Shares and Compulsory Convertible Debentures (CCDs) of Rs. 231.66 cr. (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty one crores and Sixty Six Lacs). The amount so raised is being used to pay purchase consideration under the BTA to FVIL.

This will enable FVIL to settle all the overdues of lenders including banks and financial institutions.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

For Flexituff Ventures International Limited

Saurabh Kalani

Director